Amendment _____ to Amendment 2 to Council Resolution No. 134-2019

BY: Opel Jones

Legislative Day No.

Date: November 4,2019

Amendment No. 1 to Am.2

(This Amendment clarifies the target groups of the sales practices.)

- 1 On page 1 in line 5, strike "by" and insert "may".
- 2 Also on page 1, in line 8, before the period, insert <u>"and strike "that are in the home-buying</u>
- 3 process".".

Amendment <u>2</u> to Council Resolution No. 134-2019

BY: Opel Jones

Legislative Day No. 13

Date: November 4,2019

Amendment No. 2.

(This Amendment clarifies the activities, goals, and target groups of the sales practices.)

1 On the Title page, in the Purpose Paragraph, after "sale" insert "or rent" and strike "zones" and

2 substitute "<u>districts</u>".

3 On page 1, in line 2, strike "encourage" and substitute "<u>enrich</u>" and strike "enriching" and

- 4 substitute "<u>enhancing</u>".
- 5 Also on page 1, in line 3, after "sales" insert "and/or leases" and before "by" insert "or renters".

6 Also on page 1, beginning in line 3, strike "by ranging characteristics".

7 Also on page 1, in line 9, strike "areas" and substitute "<u>school districts</u>".

8 Also on page 1, in line 11, strike "residents" and substitute "potential buyers and/or renters".

9 Also on page 1, in line 15, strike "unethical" and substitute "misleading".

- On page 2, in line 3, strike "attendance" and substitute "<u>district</u>" and strike "unethical" and
 substitute "<u>misleading</u>".
- 12 Also on page 2, in line 4, after "agents" insert ", builders and developers, property managers,
- 13 private homeowners, lending institutions," and after "sale" insert "or rent".
- 14 Also on page 2, in line 5, strike ", school districts, and school attendance boundaries" and
- 15 substitute "and school districts".

ABOPTED November 4,209 as amended FAILED SIGMATORE Staned. Junes

1

A_(2)_CR134-2019_OJ_ver B jm.docx

10/21/2019 4:35 PM

Amendment <u>1</u> to Council Resolution No. 134-2019

BY: Opel Jones

Legislative Day No. 13

Date: November 4, 2019

Amendment No. 1

(This Amendment clarifies the activities and target groups of the sales practices.)

On page 1, in line 3, strike "Targeting" and substitute "<u>Marketing</u>" and in the same line strike
 "specific groups of people" and substitute "<u>potential home buyers</u>".

1

A_CR134-2019_OJ_ver_A_jm.docx

10/15/2019 1:26 PM